
Main Line (850) 617-7997

Fax Line (850) 617-7897
Jerry Everton Bureau Chief RM 800A (850) 617-7944 Gerald.Everton@fdacs.gov
Tamara James Asstistant Bureau Chief RM 803 (850) 617-7876 Tamara.James@fdacs.gov
Valerie Van Lewen Administrative Assistant II RM 801 (850) 617-7943 Valerie.VanLewen@fdacs.gov
HELP DESK (850) 245-5600
1-800-FLA-HELP (850) 617-7890

Main Line (850) 617-7870
Fax Line (850) 617-7895
Hailey Peters Environmental Manager  - Reciprocal (Ch. 487 exams) RM 809 (850) 617-7849 Hailey.Peters@fdacs.gov
Derrick Pereira Exam Administration - (Ch. 487 exams) RM 805O (850) 617-7877 Derrick.Pereira@fdacs.gov

Gail Soberon
Licensing Administration (New and Renewal for Dealer, Commercial, 
Public, Private)

RM 805P
(850) 617-7874 Gail.Soberon@fdacs.gov

Michelle Lane Aircraft Registration RM 805K (850) 617-7857 Michelle.Lane@fdacs.gov
VACANT - ESI PUPS Coordinator/Aldicarb Applications, Fumigation Website RM805C (850) 617-7899

Shawanna Henderson CEU Program Coordinator RM 805F (850) 617-7872 Shawanna.Henderson@fdacs.gov

Main Line (850) 617-7997
Fax Line (850) 617-7897
Scan Desk RM 805 (850) 617-7949

Cherie Trimble
Environmental Manager - Emergency Certificates, Public Health-
Mosquito Control, Online Business Renewals

RM 806
(850) 617-7973 Cherie.Trimble@fdacs.gov

Amanda Schee

Supervisor/Regulatory Specialist II- Certified Operator Renewals, 
Fumigation ID Renewals, Prior Notification List, Change of Certified 
Operator in Charge

RM 807
(850) 617-7970 Amanda.Schee@fdacs.gov

Archie Jaiswal

Certified Operator Exams, New Certified Operator Certificate Issuance, 
New Special Fumigation ID Cards, Reviews of Exams, and Certified 
Operator Exam Results.

RM 805R
(850) 617-7991 Archana.Jaiswal@fdacs.gov

Gwen Tompkins Renewals for Business Licenses/ID Cards RM805M (850) 617-7908 Gwendolyn.Tompkins@fdacs.gov
Lakiesha Mathis Renewals for Business Licenses/ID Cards RM 805X (850) 617-7824 Lakiesha.Mathis@fdacs.gov
Stefaine Rimes Insurance Updates and Prior Notification RM 805S (850) 617-7982 Stefaine.Rimes@fdacs.gov

Dorothy Butler
New & Renewals for Limited Commercial Landscape, Limited Lawn & 
Structual, Limited Fertilizer, and Limited Wildlife certification

RM 805V
(850) 617-7987 Dorothy.Butler@fdacs.gov

VACANT - RSI Scanning, indexing, licensing RM 
Melissa Knowles Renewals for Business Licenses/ID Cards RM 805U (850) 617-7986 Melissa.Knowles@fdacs.gov
Makayla Perry New, Temporary, and Duplicate ID cards.  RM 805T (850) 617-7979 Mary.Perry@fdacs.gov

Susan Thursby

New Pest Control Business, Pest Control Company Address Changes, 
Pest Control Company Ownership Changes, Change of Certified 
Operator In Charge.

RM 805C
(850) 617-7992 Susan.Thursby@fdacs.gov

Nikki Stoddard Receptionist-Telephone, Mail 805J (850) 617-7983 Nikki.Stoddard@fdacs.gov

Main Line (850) 617-7880
Fax Line (850) 617-7896

Debbie Whitley

Environmental Manager  - Queries regarding the use of pesticides in 
agricultural and residential settings; Responds to 
complainant/respondent calls regarding any formal correspondence.

ME-2
(850) 617-7858 Deborah.Whitley@fdacs.gov

Angela C-Joseph File Review/Case Processing (Chapter 487) ME-2 (850) 617-7871 Angela.Joseph@fdacs.gov
Delta Wilson Administrative Support ME-2 (850) 617-7889 Delta.Thomas@fdacs.gov
Trevor Tompkins File Review/Case Processing (Chapter 487) ME-2 (850) 617-7832 Trevor.Tompkins@fdacs.gov
Shamika George File Review/Case Processing (Chapter 487) ME-2 (850) 617-7854 Shamika.George@fdacs.gov
Thomas White File Review/Case Processing (Chapter 487) ME-2 (850) 617-7886 Thomas.White@fdacs.gov

Main Line
(850) 617-7880

Fax Line (850) 617-7896
Claudette Silver Environmental Manager ME-2 (850) 617-7828 Claudette.Silver@fdacs.gov
VACANT - ESIII Case Processing (Chapter 482) ME-2 (850) 617-7868
Tim Allee Case Processing (Chapter 482) ME-2 (850) 617-7990 Timothy.Allee@fdacs.gov
Todd Coffield Case Processing (Chapter 482) ME-2 (850) 617-7829 Todd.Coffield@fdacs.gov

CASE PROCESSING ENFORCEMENT (CHAPTER 482)

BUREAU OF LICENSING AND ENFORCEMENT

PESTICIDE CERTIFICATION LICENSING (CHAPTER 487)

PEST CONTROL LICENSING (CHAPTER 482)

CASE PROCESSING ENFORCEMENT (CHAPTER 487)


